## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602439

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee on the cover sheet which contained an extra comma previously recorded on Reel 007001 Frame 0521. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignee is "Medical Packaging Inc., LLC" as supported by the underlying Certificate of Conversion document. |
|                       |   |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Medical Packaging, Inc. |          | 07/01/2020     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Medical Packaging Inc., LLC         |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8 Kings Court                       |  |
| City:           | Flemington                          |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 08822                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                |  |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86348332 | AUTO-PRINT SUPERTHERM    |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348454 | AUTO-PRINT SUPERCEL      |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348496 | UDCUP                    |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348525 | FLUIDOSE-UDCUP           |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348889 | FLUIDOSE-TUBING          |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348915 | AUTO-PRINT OPP           |  |
| Serial Number: | 86357375 | FLUIDOSE-LIDDING         |  |
| Serial Number: | 86439773 | FD-PHARMA                |  |
| Serial Number: | 86506808 | AUTO-DRAW                |  |
| Serial Number: | 86506809 | AUTO-WRAP                |  |
| Serial Number: | 87724715 | M                        |  |
| Serial Number: | 88884476 | PAK-EDGE                 |  |
| Serial Number: | 88884939 | M MEDICAL PACKAGING INC. |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0022** 900574124

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037125337

**Email:** evoorheis@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Emily S. Voorheis

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2062863-0024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily S. Voorheis

SIGNATURE: /Emily S. Voorheis/

DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=assignment-tm-7001-0521#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7001-0521#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-7001-0521#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-7001-0521#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0023

# OF \$340.00 86506809

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587224

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Medical Packaging, Inc. |          | 07/01/2020     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Medical Packaging, Inc., LLC        |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8 Kings Court                       |  |
| City:           | Flemington                          |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 08822                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                |  |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------|--|
| 1 Toperty Type | Number   | VVOIU WAIK               |  |
| Serial Number: | 86506809 | AUTO-WRAP                |  |
| Serial Number: | 86506808 | AUTO-DRAW                |  |
| Serial Number: | 87724715 | M                        |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348332 | AUTO-PRINT SUPERTHERM    |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348525 | FLUIDOSE-UDCUP           |  |
| Serial Number: | 86357375 | FLUIDOSE-LIDDING         |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348454 | AUTO-PRINT SUPERCEL      |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348915 | AUTO-PRINT OPP           |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348889 | FLUIDOSE-TUBING          |  |
| Serial Number: | 86348496 | UDCUP                    |  |
| Serial Number: | 86439773 | FD-PHARMA                |  |
| Serial Number: | 88884476 | PAK-EDGE                 |  |
| Serial Number: | 88884939 | M MEDICAL PACKAGING INC. |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037125337

Email: lvincent@mcguirewoods.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0624

900559577

Correspondent Name: Emily S. Voorheis, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd

Address Line 2: #1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2079676- 0001       |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Emily S. Voorheis   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Emily S. Voorheis/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/17/2020          |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Zabel - MPI - Certificate of Conversion Executed#page1.tif source=Zabel - MPI - Certificate of Conversion Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0629

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State is May 7, 2020.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Medical Packaging, Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Medical Packaging Inc., LLC.

[Signature page follows]

{02857288;v1 }131200280\_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0626

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed by an authorized officer this 1st day of July, 2020.

MEDICAL PACKAGING, INC.

Name: Andrew G. Hartels

Title: President

(02857288;v1) Signature page to Delaware Certificate of Conversion of Medical Packaging, Inc.

RECORDED: 00/12/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0624